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Trump Holding Steady Nationally; Rubio Biggest Gainer

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national Republican poll actually finds the top of the field
in a pretty similar place to where it was in late August. Donald Trump leads the field with
27%, similar to the 29% he had on our last survey. Ben Carson is in second place with
17%, also similar to the 15% he had last time around. Marco Rubio at 13%, Jeb Bush at
10%, Ted Cruz at 7%, Carly Fiorina at 6%, and Mike Huckabee and John Kasich each at
4% round out the list of candidates with decent levels of support. Chris Christie, Rand
Paul, and Rick Santorum are all at 2%, Lindsey Graham, Bobby Jindal, and George
Pataki each get 1%, and in last place with less than 1% is Jim Gilmore.

Trump continues to lead with every subgroup of the GOP electorate. He's at 29% with
voters most concerned about electability, and 29% with voters most concerned about
having a candidate who's sufficiently conservative. He's at 35% with Tea Party voters,
and 27% with non-Tea Party voters. He's at 25% with Evangelicals, and 29% with non-
Evangelicals. He's at 29% with moderates, 27% with 'somewhat conservative' voters, and
26% with 'very conservative' ones. He's at 31% with men, and 23% with women. And
he's at 32% with young voters and 26% with seniors.

Rubio is really the only candidate who can claim any sort of momentum. He's gone from
5th place at 7% to 3rd place at 13% over the last five weeks. And he has a 57/24
favorability rating that puts him only behind Carson when it comes to the most broadly
liked of the Republican hopefuls. No one other than Rubio has seen more than a 2 point
gain since our last poll. No one's really lost much ground in the last month either. The
biggest decline anyone has seen in their support is 2 points- Trump, Fiorina, and Kasich
have all seen that minor dip in the last month. Fiorina being at 6% after registering at 8%
on our national poll in late August does suggest that whatever benefit she received from
her strong debate performance last month may have already receded.

Although he's still in first place by a wide margin the news isn't all good for Trump. He's
had a 14 point drop in his net favorability rating over the last month from +26 at 56/30 to
now just +12 at 50/38. And he's lost ground in head to head match ups with the other
leading GOP contenders. The only one he leads is Bush by 20 points at 56/36, although
even that is down from his 25 point advantage at 59/34 last time. Last month he led
Rubio (50/42) and Fiorina (48/41) in head to heads, now he trails them 50/43 and 47/45
respectively. And what was already a 49/43 deficit to Carson one on one has now grown
to 52/41. But perhaps the worst blow for Trump may be that GOP voters don't think he's
as rich as he says is. Only 30% believe his net worth is over even 5 billion dollars to 55%
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who think it's below that threshold. For the most part people aren't buying his 10 billion
dollar claim.

“It seems like most polls these days you can either pick out data to say they’re good for
Donald Trump or pick out data to say they’re bad for Donald Trump,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “On this one the overall horse race numbers
are good for Trump, showing him in the lead with every demographic. But his
favorability numbers are down and he trails most of his fellow contenders in head to head
match ups, which could be a warning of trouble down the line.”

Ben Carson continues to be both the most popular of the GOP candidates (71/16
favorability) and the most frequent second choice (19% pick him to 14% for Fiorina and
12% for Rubio).

Jeb Bush's 10% standing is actually up a tick from a month ago and puts him in the top
four, but he's becoming more and more unpopular with Republican voters overall. Just
34% have a favorable opinion of him to 49% with a negative one. His struggles continue
to be fueled by strong distrust from voters who identify themselves as 'very conservative'-
his favorability with them is 26/56 and only 2% support him for the nomination. Rand
Paul hasn't been able to undo the damage that the first debate did to his image with GOP
primary voters. He has a 31/42 favorability rating and the only other hopefuls with higher
negatives than that are Bush and Lindsey Graham who's at 18/45.

The Republican primary electorate is well to the left of Republican politicians when it
comes to a couple of key issues that have been in the news a lot lately. 82% of primary
voters support background checks on all gun purchases, to only 13% opposed. Supporters
of all 15 GOP hopefuls are in support of expanded background checks, including 82/18
support for them from Bush voters. There's also 54% support among GOP voters for
increasing the minimum wage to at least $10 an hour. Only 26% support keeping it where
it is right now and 18% support eliminating the federal minimum wage altogether.

General election match ups are close. Hillary Clinton trails Ben Carson 48/44 and Jeb
Bush 43/42. She ties Donald Trump at 44 and Marco Rubio at 43. And she leads Carly
Fiorina 44/43, John Kasich 42/39, Ted Cruz 46/42, and Mike Huckabee 46/39. Joe Biden
does an average of about 5 points better than Clinton in the general election match ups
he's included in, although as has been pointed out many times it's a lot easier to be a non-
candidate than a candidate. He trails Carson 45/42 but leads Trump 48/40, Fiorina 46/40,
and Rubio 45/40.Bernie Sanders on the other hand does an average of about 5 points
worse than Clinton in the general election match ups. He trails Carson 46/35, Rubio
42/38, and Fiorina 44/38 while tying Trump at 44.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,338 registered voters between October 1% and 4™, including 627
Republican primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-2.7%, and for the
Republican portion it’s +/-3.9%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 49%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 71%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 50%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 30%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 38%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 29%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 35%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 57%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 24%
NOE SUIME e, 18%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 50%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 19%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 5%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 68%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lindsey Graham?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 18%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 45%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 37%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 34%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Pataki?

Q16 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,

13% ! . ;
Favorable.........ccccccc 0 Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki,
UNFAVOTADIE .o 38% Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, and
N 49% Donald Trump who would you most like to see
Ot SUre ......................................................... .. . as the GOP Candidate fOr President in 2016?
Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion 0
Of Rand Paul’) JED BUSN ... 10A)
FAVOTADI ... vttt 31% BN Carson ... 17%
UNFAVOTADIE ...ttt 42% Chris CRMSHE ......ovviiii, 2%
NOE SUF ...t 26% Ted Cruz oo 7%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Carly FIOMNG ..o 6%
i ?
of Rick Santorum? JiM GIlMOre.....ooeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 0%
37%
Favorable.........ccccccc 0 LINASEY GIANAM ..vvvvoeoeeeoeeeeoeoees oo 1%
34%
Unfavorable .........ccccc 0 Mike Huckabee 4%
29%
NOL SUIE .o 0 BODDY JINGA 1o 1%
John KasiCh ... 4%
George PatakKi.........cooocueeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 1%
Rand Paul..........cccccciiieee 2%
Marco RUDIO ... 13%
Rick Santorum ...........ccccoviiiee 2%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeieiieeeeeeee e 27%
undecided...........ccccoviiiiiiiieee 3%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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Q17 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 5%
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiiei i 19%
Chris ChriSti€ ......ooveviieiiiieee e 4%
TEA CrUZ oo 9%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 14%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 5%
BODDY JING@l ... 2%
JONN KASIC ..oeeeeiiicc e 4%
George PatakKi.........ccoocuieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 1%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 2%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 12%
RIiCK Santorum ........ccccoovivviiniiec e 1%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeieeeeee e 8%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 13%
Q18 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?
JED BUSh....oiiiii 36%
Donald Trump ....coovvieeiiiiieeiece e 56%
NOE SUIE ... 8%
Q19 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Donald Trump?
BEN CaISON.......ooveeereeeeeeeeseseeereesesssseesesnennen. 52%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 41%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 8%
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Q20 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Carly Fiorina and Donald Trump?

Carly FiorNa .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q21 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 50%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Q22 When it comes to the Republican nominee for
President are you more concerned with having
the candidate who is the most conservative on
the issues, or the one who has the best chance
of beating a Democrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 36%

More concerned with having the candidate
who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election .................... 51%

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 12%

Q23 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S it 18%

NO oot 68%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q24 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

Y BS e 45%

NO oot 55%

Q25 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 82%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
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Q26 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25- Q28 What do you think Donald Trump’s net worth is:

which of the following would you support most- less than 100 million dollars, 101 million to 500
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12 million dollars, 501 million dollars to a billion
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it dollars, 1 to 5 billion dollars, 6 to 10 billion
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal dollars, 11 to 20 billion dollars, 21 to 50 billion
minimum wage altogether? dollars, or more than 50 billion dollars?
Most support increasing the federal minimum o 4%
Wage t0 $15.00 Per hOU ..o 6% Less than $100 million ..........cccceevviieeeiiineennns
Most support increasing the federal minimum 139 $101 million to $500 MillioN...............cc.coeven.... 9%
Wage t0 $12.00 per hour........c..vv.. s ’ $501 Million t0 $1 BlliON..........ereveeeererrerreeeee 16%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveviiieennenne 35% $1 billion to $5 billioN.........cooceviiiiiiiiiiees 26%
Most support keeping the federal minimum ill 10 billi 220
Wage at $7.25 Per NOUT ..o 26% $6 billion to $10 billioN.........ccoeeveeveeiieiieennne, 0
Most support e|iminating the federal minimum 18% $11 billion to $20 DIllioN .. 5%
wage altogether ..........ccooooviiiieee, 0 $21 Billion 0 $50 IO v 1%
2%
Not sure. .............................................. s 0 More than $50 Bilion. ... 204
Q27 Do you think lowa and New Hampshire should 15%
always get to host the first Presidential NOL SUIE .o 0
primaries, or do you think different states Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
should get to be first in each Presidential somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
election? conservative, or very conservative?
lowa and New Hampshire should always get Verv liberal 3%
to host the first Presidential primaries. ......... 18% ery liberal........ccocoveiiiinieiee e 0
Dlﬁerent states Should get to be flrst |n each 0 Somewhat ||bera| ............................................ 6 A)
Presidential eleCion............mmnsissiieneen 59% MOEIALE.....eeiieeieeiiieee e 23%
23%
NOLSUIE ..ot 0 Somewhat conservative....................__ 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiciiieieeeeeesiiiveneenans 30%
Q30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 46%
Man....... 54%
Q31 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
180 45....eeveeeeceeeeeee e 26%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeceeerecee e, 48%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 27%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim | Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush Favorability

Favorable[34% 85% 26% 13% 11% 42% - - 46% - 45% 48% - 43% 10% 24% 34%
Unfavorable(49% 12% 51% 57% 70% 44% 100% 100% 27%  57% 44% 15% 94% 39% 84% 63% 28%
Not sure|17% 3% 24% 30% 20% 14% - - 28%  43% 12% 38% 6% 17% 6% 13% 38%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Carson Favorability

Favorable|71% 49% 97% 47%  85% 89% - - 7%  69% 63% 48% 68%  74%

78% 62% 25%
Unfavorable[16% 31% 2% 40% 2% 4% 100% 100% 6% 7% 33% 15% 32% 12% 22% 21% 15%
Not sure(13% 20% 2% 13% 13% 7% - - 17%  24% 4% 38% - 14% - 17% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|50% 13% 64% 44%  98% 66% - - 48% 50%  35% 48% 45% 51%

38% 47% 6%
Unfavorable(30% 56% 18% 49% - 28% 100% 100% 13% - 44% 52% 39% 32% 56% 31% 38%
Not sure(20% 30% 18% 7% 2% 6% - - 39% 50% 21% - 16% 16% 6% 22% 56%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|57% 48%  67%  15% 67%  91% - - 68% 38% 63%  62% 68% 70% 36%  44% 30%
Unfavorable|27% 28%  21%  62% 19% 8% 100%  100% 14% 12% 37% - 32% 20% 60%  37% 11%
Notsure[16% 25%  12%  23% 14% 1% - - 18% 50% - 38% - 10% 4%  18% 58%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim | Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable(44% 18% 59% 25% 59% 34% - - 95%  45% 40% 48% 12%  46% 32% 42% 30%
Unfavorable|38% 50% 22% 2% 23% 46% 100% 58% 2%  24% 52% 52% 88% 35% 62% 42% 35%
Not sure(18% 32% 18% 4% 18% 21% - 42% 3% 31% 8% - - 18% 6% 16% 34%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[29% 26% 28% 28% 15% 38% 100% 13% 20% - 95% - 49%  41% 32% 19% 16%
Unfavorable|36% 30% 40% 40% 46% 25% - 46% 23%  26% 5% 15% 45% 32% 46% 47% 22%
Not sure(35% 44% 32% 32% 39% 37% - 42% 57% 74% - 85% 6% 28% 22% 34% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[57% 35% 67% 59% 66% 75% 100% - 64%  62% 70% 48% 39% 95% 38% 37% 28%
Unfavorable|24% 36% 16% 28% 17% 10% - 100% 3% 14% 26% 15% 39% 2% 52% 40% 34%
Not sure(18% 29% 16% 13% 17% 15% - - 34%  24% 4% 38% 22% 3% 10% 23% 38%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable[50% 10% 46% 55% 31% 33% 100% 13% 35% 38% 8% 85% 39% 35% 60% 94% 24%
Unfavorable|38% 68% 43% 35% 49% 50% - 87% 33% 36% 81% 15% 61% 51% 40% 2% 61%
Not sure(12% 21% 12% 9% 20% 16% - - 32% 26% 12% - - 15% - 4% 15%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim| Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick |Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 49% 35% 55% 27% 63% - 42% 31% 50% 55% 48% - 63% 20% 41% 32%
Unfavorable|38% 35% 44% 21% 53% 21% 100% 58% 28%  43% 35% 52% 100% 21% 42% 43% 28%
Not sure|19% 16% 21% 24% 20% 15% - - 41% 7% 10% - - 16% 38% 16% 40%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% - 3% - 5% 4% - - 4% - 10% - - 10% - 6% -
Unfavorable|27% 22% 21% 9% 28% 27% 100% 100% 21% 7% 29% 15% 49% 20% 58% 34% 15%
Not sure(68% 78% 76% 91% 67% 69% - - 75%  93% 61% 85% 51% 70% 42% 60% 85%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Graham Favorability
Favorable(18% 21% 13% 4% 15% 25% - 46% 25%  31% 34% - - 24% - 16% 13%
Unfavorable|45% 32% 40% 49% 61% 40% 100% 54% 24%  45% 43% 15% 65% 47% 86% 49% 28%
Not sure(37% 47% 47% 47% 24% 35% - - 52%  24% 23% 85% 35% 29% 14% 35% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Jindal Favorability
Favorable[42% 26% 51% 9% 53% 57% - - 46%  69% 48% - 39% 56% 32% 32% 36%
Unfavorable|24% 29% 21% 15% 15% 16% 100% 100% 11% - 47% 15% 45% 18% 48% 28% 9%
Not sure(34% 45% 29% 76% 32% 27% - - 43%  31% 5% 85% 16% 25% 20% 40% 56%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim | Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Pataki Favorability

Favorable|13% 12% 5% 19% 4% 9%  100% 42% 11% - 32% 100% - 20%

- 12% 19%
Unfavorable(38% 42% 44% 15% 33% 37% - 58% 21%  34% 47% - 65% 33% 54% 39% 11%
Not sure(49% 45% 51% 66% 63% 53% - - 68%  66% 21% - 35% 47% 46% 48% 70%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Paul Favorability

Favorable|31% 27% 32% 13% 44% 28% - 75% 20% 19% 29% 85% 78% 32% 22% 31% 16%
Unfavorable|42% 46% 34% 56% 28% 51% 100% 25% 25% 67% 54% 15% 6% 47% 74% 48% 15%
Not sure|26% 27% 35% 30% 28% 21% - - 55%  14% 18% - 16%  20% 4% 21% 68%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|37% 18%  43% - 7%  57% - - 3% 7%  25%  48% 6%  46% 2%  35% 6%
Unfavorable|34% 38%  31%  54% 4% 21%  100%  100% 23% 67% 51%  15% 94% 24% 70%  38% 25%
Notsure[20% 44%  26%  46% 20%  22% - - 40% 26% 25%  38% - 30% 8%  27% 68%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim| Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John[George| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|17% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 2% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - R
Ted Cruz| 7% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 6% - - - - 100% - - - - - - = - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% - - - - - = - 100% - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal | 1% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 4% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - _
George Pataki| 1% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio [ 13% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - R R
Rick Santorum| 2% : - - - - - - - - - - - B 100% - -
Donald Trump [ 27% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Undecided| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% - 4% 15% 2% 16% - - 3% 7% 8% - - 6% - 6% 20%
Ben Carson|19% 20% - 13% 34% 26% - - 19%  59% 7% - 22% 17% - 29% 13%

Chris Christie| 4% 11% 3% - - - - - 4%  19% 11% - - 7% - 3% -
Ted Cruz| 9% 1% 12% - - 6% - 42% 7% - 2% - 33% 12% - 13% 13%
Carly Fiorina|14% 15% 24% - 12% - - 13% 7% 7% 20% 15% 6% 21% 10% 9% 6%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 4% - 1% -

Mike Huckabee| 5% 4% 6% 24% 8% 2% - - - 7% 8% 48% - 2% 22% 6% -

Bobby Jindal| 2% - 3% - 4% 3% - - - - 4% - - 1% - 3% -

John Kasich| 4% 12% 2% - - 3% - - 2% - - - - 7% - 4% -

George Pataki| 1% 2% 1% - - - - - - - 4% - - - - 0% -

Rand Paul| 2% 5% 2% - 1% 3% - 33% 2% - 6% - - - - 1% -
Marco Rubio [ 12% 4% 15% 38% 20% 29% - - 31% - 23% - - - 4% 7% 19%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 3% - - - - - - - - 2% - 1% 2%

Donald Trump| 8% % 17% 4% 7% 4% 100% 13% 8% - 5% 38% - 11% 52% - -
Undecided [13% 18% 10% 6% 8% 9% - - 18% - 3% - 39% 10% 12% 17% 26%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|36% 98% 32% 47% 11% 44% - 54% 47%  43% 55% 62% - 53% 14% 8% 55%
Donald Trump [ 56% 2% 62% 32% 72% 43% 100% 13% 40% 57% 32% 38% 46% 37% 74% 91% 27%
Not sure| 8% - 6% 21% 18% 12% - 33% 13% - 14% - 54% 10% 12% 1% 17%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 57% 94% 41% 75% 74% - 54% 57%  86% 65% - 29% 68% 40% 4% 44%
Donald Trump|41% 31% 3% 23% 17% 24% 100% 13% 19%  14% 27% 85% 39% 26% 54% 92% 32%
Not sure| 8% 11% 3% 36% 8% 2% - 33% 24% - 8% 15% 32% 6% 6% 4% 24%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47% 59% 54% 28% 71% 96% - 67% 53%  55% 61% 62% 22% 75% 24% 6% 51%
Donald Trump|45% 23% 40% 23% 24% 3% 100% - 25% 14% 28% - 39% 21% 70% 92% 40%
Not sure| 8% 18% 6% 49% 6% 2% - 33% 22%  31% 11% 38% 39% 3% 6% 2% 9%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[50% 53% 63% 57% 59% 81% - 54% 53% 81% 79% 15% 22% 98% 40% 2% 61%
Donald Trump|43% 30% 35% 4% 30% 16% 100% 13% 27% 7% 8% 85% 39% 1% 48% 96% 24%
Not sure| 7% 17% 2% 40% 11% 4% - 33% 20% 12% 14% - 39% 1% 12% 2% 15%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Background Checks

Support/Oppose
Support acriminal [82% 82% 80% 94% 80% 85% 100% 58% 78%  100% 85% 100% 71% 89% 78% 81% 72%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal[13% 18% 12% 6% 15% 14% - 42% 8% - 4% - 22% 8% - 17% 25%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 5% 1% 9% - 5% 2% - - 15% - 11% - 6% 3% 22% 2% 2%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [ Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support| 6% 8% 1% 30% 1% 2% - 58% - 24% 12% - 16% 4% - 5% 19%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 14% 11% - 5% 9% - - 20% - 16% 15% 16% 9% 42% 18% 27%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 49% 37% 54% 16% 36% 100% - 40%  38% 16% - 22% 31% 10% 40% 18%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|26% 21% 31% 6% 47% 25% - - 22% 7% 26% 85% - 40% - 19% 22%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|[18% 8%  17% - 30%  27% - 2% 11%  31%  26% - a5%  12% 8% 16% 13%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Notsure| 2% 1% 3% % 1% 2% - - % - 4% - - 3% - 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No
lowa and New |18% 30% 20% 34% 13% 24% - 42% 12% - 12% 48% - 17% - 17% 13%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries
Different states|59% 46% 53% 32% 61% 60% 100% 58% 60%  74% 59% 52% 78% 55% 94% 66% 63%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election
Not sure(23% 24% 27% 34% 26% 16% - - 28%  26% 30% - 22% 28% 6% 17% 24%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Net Worth
Less than $100 million| 4% 8% 3% - 10% 1% - 46% 6% 7% 7% - - 2% - 3% 2%
$101 million to $500( 9% 7% 13% - 4% 15% - - 20%  36% 21% - - 8% 10% 5% 6%
million
$501 million to $1(16% 10% 14% 22% 34% 13% - 42% 16%  24% 6% 48% 6% 18% 6% 13% 39%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion|[26% 43% 18% 53% 14% 38% 100% 13% 13% 7% 21% 38% 33% 22% 10% 29% 19%
$6 billion to $10 billion[22% 14% 19% - 18% 23% - - 9%  26% 26% 15% 12% 24% 64% 27% 9%
$11 billion to $20| 5% 1% % - - 3% - - 10% - - - 32% 7% 4% 6% 2%
billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% - 2% - - - - - 4% - - - - - - 0% 13%
billion
More than $50 billion| 2% - - 15% - - - - 3% - - - - 4% - 5% -
Not sure(15% 17% 23% 9% 19% 7% - - 19% - 20% - 16%  15% 6% 13% 9%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 24% 41% 31%
Unfavorable|49% 58% 45%  42%
Not sure|17% 18% 13% 27%
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable|71% 73% 74% 50%
Unfavorable|16% 14% 14% 30%
Not sure|13% 13% 12% 20%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 50% 57% 49% 31%
Unfavorable | 30% 22% 34% 40%
Not sure|20% 21% 17% 29%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|57% 53% 63% 42%
Unfavorable|27% 29% 23% 39%
Not sure| 16% 17% 14% 19%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable | 44% 51% 43% 30%
Unfavorable | 38% 32% 41% 42%
Not sure|18% 18% 15% 29%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable | 29% 19% 39% 17%
Unfavorable | 36% 41% 33% 37%
Not sure|35% 39% 29% 46%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|57% 58% 62% 33%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 22% 34%
Not sure|18% 18% 15% 33%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Favorability

Favorable | 50% 49% 56% 25%
Unfavorable | 38% 39% 35% 45%
Not sure|12% 12% 8% 30%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Christie Favorability

Favorable|43% 37% 51% 30%
Unfavorable | 38% 43% 34% 39%
Not sure|19% 19% 15% 31%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 5% 1%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 30% 20%
Not sure| 68% 68% 66% 79%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|18% 17% 21% %
Unfavorable | 45% 45% 46% 40%
Not sure|37% 38% 33% 53%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|42% 43% 46% 24%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 25% 34%
Not sure|34% 38% 29% 43%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|13% 10% 16% 7%
Unfavorable|38% 35% 41% 36%
Not sure|49% 55% 43% 57%
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Base

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues

More concerned with having the candidate who has the

best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election

Not
sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31%

Unfavorable|42%

Not sure|26%

41%
34%
25%

27%
50%
23%

18%
38%
43%

Base

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues

More concerned with having the candidate who has the
best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election

Not
sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37%

Unfavorable | 34%
Not sure|29%

43%
29%
27%

38%
36%
26%

19%
36%
45%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 5% 13% 12%
Ben Carson|17% 18% 16% 17%
Chris Christie| 2% 1% 1% 7%
Ted Cruz| 7% 14% 2% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 3% 9% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 2% - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 3% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 0% 3%
John Kasich| 4% 2% 6% 4%
George Pataki| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% - 7%
Marco Rubio|13% 11% 16% 9%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Donald Trump|27% 29% 29% 17%
Undecided| 3% 2% 2% 6%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 5% 14%
Ben Carson|19% 17% 19% 24%
Chris Christie| 4% 4% 6% 1%
Ted Cruz| 9% 15% 7% 2%
Carly Fiorina|14% 11% 16% 10%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 8% 3% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 2% 2% 3%
John Kasich| 4% - 7% 1%
George Pataki| 1% - 1% 2%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio|12% 12% 12% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% -
Donald Trump| 8% 6% 10% 6%
Undecided | 13% 17% 8% 20%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|36% 28% 39% 49%
Donald Trump | 56% 64% 56% 32%
Not sure| 8% 8% 5% 19%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson | 52% 56% 48%  52%
Donald Trump|41% 38% 45% 29%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 18%

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47% 48% 47% 43%
Donald Trump | 45% 43% 47% 38%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 19%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|50% 50% 50% 45%
Donald Trump|43% 44% 46% 32%
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 23%
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal | 82% 85% 83% 71%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 13% 10% 13% 23%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 6%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 6% 3% 4% 20%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 11% 13% 24%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 35% 37% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 26% 29% 26% 20%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|18% 21% 18% 9%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 5%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New | 18% 17% 20% 16%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states|59% 59% 61% 51%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure|23% 24% 19% 34%

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Trump Net Worth
Less than $100 million| 4% 4% 4% 4%
$101 million to $500( 9% 8% 11% 8%
million
$501 million to $1|16% 23% 12% 14%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion | 26% 21% 31% 18%
$6 billion to $10 billion|22% 21% 23% 18%
$11 billion to $20| 5% 2% 7% 7%
billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% 1% 0% 3%
billion
More than $50 billion| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure|15% 16% 12% 28%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 24% 38% 28%
Unfavorable[49% 63% 46% 49%

Not sure|[17% 13% 17% 23%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable|71% 81% 66% 78%
Unfavorable|16% 12% 19% 6%

Not sure|13% 7% 15% 15%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|50% 73% 42% 59%
Unfavorable|30% 12% 39% 12%

Not sure[20% 15% 19% 29%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[57% 64% 55% 60%
Unfavorable[27% 22% 31% 17%

Not sure|16% 14% 15% 23%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 57% 39% 53%
Unfavorable[38% 26% 44% 21%

Not sure|[18% 17% 17% 26%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 28% 30% 26%
Unfavorable|36% 43% 37% 26%

Not sure[35% 29% 34% 48%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 66% 54% 60%
Unfavorable|24% 19% 29% 9%

Not sure[18% 16% 17% 30%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable[50% 68% 45% 49%
Unfavorable[38% 22% 43% 33%

Not sure{12% 10% 12% 18%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 28% 48% 38%
Unfavorable[38% 48% 37% 30%

Not sure{19% 24% 14% 32%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 4% 5%
Unfavorable[27% 31% 30% 9%

Not sure[68% 63% 66% 87%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|18% 13% 19% 22%
Unfavorable|45% 55% 46% 26%

Not sure[37% 32% 36% 51%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|42% 49% 39% 49%
Unfavorable[24% 22% 27% 14%

Not sure[34% 29% 34% 38%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|13% 11% 14% 8%
Unfavorable[38% 47% 38% 26%

Not sure|[49% 42% 48% 65%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 40% 29% 33%
Unfavorable|42% 33% 48% 27%

Not sure[26% 26% 23% 40%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 42% 36% 38%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 38% 15%

Not sure[29% 24% 26% 47%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 3% 13% 3%

Ben Carson|17% 20% 14% 26%
Chris Christie| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Ted Cruz| 7% 14% 5% 8%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 5% 7% 6%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 3% 3% 11%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 1% 5%

John Kasich| 4% 1% 5% 4%
George Pataki| 1% 2% 1% -
Rand Paul| 2% 3% 1% -
Marco Rubio|13% 10% 15% 10%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Donald Trump|27% 35% 27% 19%
Undecided| 3% 2% 2% 6%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% 1% 7% 4%
Ben Carson|19% 19% 19% 19%
Chris Christie| 4% 0% 5% 5%
Ted Cruz| 9% 24% 6% 8%
Carly Fiorina[14% 12% 13% 18%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 5% 9% 5% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 2% 3%
John Kasich| 4% 1% 5% 1%

George Pataki| 1% 1% 1% -
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio | 12% 8% 12% 15%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% 11% 7% 11%
Undecided|13% 12% 14% 10%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush[36% 11% 43% 33%
Donald Trump[56% 79% 49% 59%
Not sure[ 8% 10% 7% 8%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 48% 51% 59%

Donald Trump|41% 48% 41% 30%

Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 11%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47% 44% 48% 43%

Donald Trump|45% 52% 43% 44%

Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 13%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[50% 40% 51% 55%

Donald Trump|43% 59% 40% 36%

Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 9%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal|82% 74% 86% 75%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal |13% 21% 12% 8%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 17%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 6% 1% % 4%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 12% 14% 12%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 22% 38% 35%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping [26% 25% 25% 33%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support{18% 40% 14% 8%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 7%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowaand New|18% 16% 20% 11%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states[59% 55% 58% 66%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure|23% 29% 21% 22%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Net Worth
Less than $100 million| 4% 3% 4% 5%

$101 million to $500( 9% 3% 11% 8%
million

$501 millionto $1|16% 15% 17% 13%
billion

$1 billion to $5 billion[26% 23% 27% 21%
$6 billion to $10 billion|22% 29% 21% 15%

$11 billion to $20| 5% 6% 5% 3%
billion

$21 billion to $50| 1% 0% 0% 6%
billion

More than $50 billion| 2% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure|15% 20% 11% 29%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 29% 37%
Unfavorable|49% 48% 51%
Not sure|17% 23% 12%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson Favorability
Favorable|71% 77% 65%
Unfavorable|16% 10% 20%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 58% 43%
Unfavorable|30% 22% 37%
Not sure|20% 21% 19%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 57% 62% 53%
Unfavorable|27% 23% 31%
Not sure|16% 15% 16%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 62% 30%
Unfavorable|38% 20% 52%
Not sure|18% 17% 18%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 27% 31%
Unfavorable|36% 37% 36%
Not sure|35% 37% 33%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 57% 61% 54%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 28%
Not sure|18% 18% 18%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 50% 50%
Unfavorable|38% 35% 40%
Not sure|12% 15% 10%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 40% 46%
Unfavorable [ 38% 37% 39%
Not sure|19% 23% 15%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% 4% 5%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 28%
Not sure | 68% 70% 67%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Graham Favorability
Favorable | 18% 17% 19%
Unfavorable|45% 44% 45%
Not sure|37% 39% 35%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No

Jindal Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

42%
24%
34%

45% 40%
22% 26%
34% 34%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|13% 11% 14%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 41%
Not sure|49% 55% 44%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 32%
Unfavorable|42% 40% 45%
Not sure|26% 30% 23%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 37% 46% 30%
Unfavorable|34% 22% 43%
Not sure|29% 32% 27%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush | 10% 6% 13%
Ben Carson|17% 21% 14%
Chris Christie| 2% 0% 3%
Ted Cruz| 7% 13% 3%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 3% 9%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 8% 1%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 0% 2%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 6%
George Pataki| 1% - 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio | 13% 16% 11%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 2%
Donald Trump | 27% 25% 29%
Undecided| 3% 2% 3%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 6%
Ben Carson|19% 21% 17%
Chris Christie| 4% 4% 5%
Ted Cruz| 9% 10% 8%
Carly Fiorina|14% 14% 13%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 6% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 3% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 4%
George Pataki| 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio | 12% 10% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 8%
Undecided [ 13% 11% 15%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|36% 32% 39%
Donald Trump | 56% 58% 54%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 57% 47%
Donald Trump |41% 37% 44%
Not sure| 8% 6% 9%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47% 50% 44%
Donald Trump [ 45% 44% 46%
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|50% 54% 46%
Donald Trump | 43% 40% 46%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 82% 86% 79%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 13% 8% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 5% 6% 3%

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No

Base Yes No

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 6% 2% 8%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 12% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 33% 36%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping [ 26% 33% 21%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|18% 17% 19%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No

Base Yes No

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New | 18% 12% 24%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states [ 59% 58% 60%
should get to be first
in each Presidential

election

Not sure|23% 31% 16%

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump Net Worth

Less than $100 million| 4% 4% 4%

$101 million to $500| 9% 8% 10%
million

$501 million to $1|16% 19% 14%
billion

$1 billion to $5 billion|26% 24% 27%

$6 billion to $10 billion | 22% 20% 23%

$11 billion to $20| 5% 5% 5%
billion

$21 billion to $50| 1% 1% 1%
billion

More than $50 billion| 2% 1% 3%

Not sure|15% 18% 13%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 64% 30% 35% 37% 26%
Unfavorable|49% 16% 49% 50% 46% 56%
Not sure|17% 21% 21% 15% 17% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|71% 41% 44% 48% 78% 87%
Unfavorable|16% 18% 26% 36% 10% 7%
Not sure|[13% 41% 30% 16% 13% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|50% 41% 30% 18% 51% 78%
Unfavorable|30%  34% 51% 62% 24% 10%
Not sure[20%  25% 19% 20% 25% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[57%  30% 37% 38% 64% 69%
Unfavorable|27%  24% 43% 43% 23% 18%
Not sure|16% 47% 20% 19% 13% 12%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 41% 29% 18% 45% 67%
Unfavorable|38% 57% 45% 54% 37% 23%
Not sure|18% 2% 26% 28% 18% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|29% 9% 17% 23% 30% 36%
Unfavorable|36% 66% 45% 41% 34% 32%
Not sure[35% 25% 38% 36% 37% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|57% 2% 38% 35% 66% 72%
Unfavorable|24%  49% 30% 48% 17% 13%
Not sure[18% 49% 32% 17% 17% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

50% 50% 30%
38% 43% 63%
12% 7% 7%

51% 47%
39% 37%
9% 16%

56%
32%
12%

October 1-4, 2015
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 41% 37% 37% 51% 39%
Unfavorable|38%  36% 48% 48% 29% 41%
Not sure|[19% 23% 15% 14% 21% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% - 17% 1% 4% 6%
Unfavorable|27%  60% 17% 32% 21% 31%
Not sure|[68%  40% 66% 67% 75% 63%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable|18% 18% 14% 12% 23% 17%
Unfavorable|45%  51% 33% 52% 36% 52%
Not sure[37% 31% 53% 36% 41% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|42% 39% 18% 25% 47% 53%
Unfavorable|24% 31% 35% 39% 16% 20%
Not sure|34% 31% 47% 36% 37% 26%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|13% 11% 12% 18% 13% 10%
Unfavorable|38% 58% 37% 38% 36% 39%
Not sure{49% 31% 51% 44% 52% 52%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable[31% 39% 16% 27% 30% 38%
Unfavorable|42% 22% 45% 50% 43% 37%
Not sure[26% 39% 39% 22% 27% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[37%  39% 20% 19% 37% 55%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 52% 50% 28% 25%
Not sure[29%  28% 28% 32% 34% 20%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|10% 13% 9% 21% 9% 2%
Ben Carson|17% - 21% 8% 22% 19%
Chris Christie| 2% - 5% 3% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz| 7% - 4% 2% 5% 15%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 8%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1% - -

Lindsey Graham| 1% - - 2% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 6% 0% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 4% - 3% 7% 4% 3%
George Pataki| 1% - - 2% - 1%
Rand Paul| 2% - 6% 1% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio|13% 2% 12% 8% 17% 14%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 1% 4% 0% 2%
Donald Trump|27%  59% 17% 29% 27% 26%
Undecided| 3% 21% 6% 4% 1% 1%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 18% 13% 7% 4% 3%
Ben Carson|19% 9% 11% 14% 19% 25%
Chris Christie| 4% - - 7% 7% 1%
Ted Cruz| 9% 2% 7% 6% 7% 16%
Carly Fiorina|14% 9% 4% 10% 18% 13%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0% - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 6% - 1% 2% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - - 3% 3% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 18% - 5% 4% 2%
George Pataki| 1% - - 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|12%  10% 19% 8% 14% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 2% 1% 0% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% 2% 8% 9% 7% 8%
Undecided [13%  23% 30% 21% 9% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|36% 36% 47% 47% 36% 25%
Donald Trump[56%  59% 41% 47% 57% 64%
Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 5% 7% 11%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 25% 49% 36% 57% 59%
Donald Trump|41% 71% 42% 54% 36% 34%
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 10% 7% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47%  50% 46% 34% 51% 51%
Donald Trump|45%  45% 28% 55% 43% 42%
Not sure| 8% 4% 26% 10% 6% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|50%  25% 47% 38% 58% 50%
Donald Trump|43% 71% 33% 51% 38% 44%
Not sure| 7% 4% 20% 11% 4% 6%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |82%  77% 88% 87% 84% 76%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal | 13%  23% 12% 11% 11% 16%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 5% - - 2% 5% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support| 6% 11% 11% 15% 3% 1%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|13%  26% 29% 15% 15% 6%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 38% 45% 33% 40% 26%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|[26%  21% 8% 24% 30% 28%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|18% 2% 4% 14% 11% 34%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New |18% 29% 12% 27% 15% 16%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states[59%  66% 59% 49% 64% 60%
should get to be first
in each Presidential

election
Not sure|23% 5% 29% 24% 21% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump Net Worth
Less than $100 million| 4% - 10% 6% 3% 3%
$101 million to $500| 9% 14% 23% 12% 7% 6%
million
$501 million to $1|16%  33% 25% 9% 17% 17%
billion
$1 billion to $5 billion|26%  19% 8% 40% 26% 18%
$6 billion to $10 billion[22%  12% 7% 19% 25% 24%
$11 billion to $20| 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 7%
billion
$21 billion to $50| 1% - - 2% 1% 1%
billion
More than $50 billion| 2% 19% 9% 2% - 2%
Not sure|15% - 14% 8% 16% 22%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 34% 33%
Unfavorable|49% 45% 53%

Not sure|17% 20% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|71% 69% 73%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 18%

Not sure|13% 19% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|50% 51% 49%
Unfavorable|30% 26% 34%

Not sure|20% 23% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 57% 52% 62%
Unfavorable|27% 27% 28%

Not sure|16% 22% 11%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 46% 43%
Unfavorable|38% 32% 43%

Not sure|18% 22% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 24% 33%
Unfavorable|36% 34% 39%

Not sure|35% 42% 28%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 55% 59%
Unfavorable|24% 22% 26%

Not sure|18% 22% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 48% 51%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 36%

Not sure|12% 11% 13%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 45% 42%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 42%

Not sure|19% 21% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% 3% 6%
Unfavorable|27% 21% 32%

Not sure | 68% 76% 62%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|18% 18% 18%
Unfavorable|45% 40% 49%

Not sure|37% 43% 33%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|42% 36% 47%
Unfavorable|24% 22% 26%

Not sure|34% 42% 27%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|13% 13% 13%
Unfavorable|38% 29% 46%

Not sure|49% 59% 41%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 28% 35%
Unfavorable|42% 40% 44%

Not sure|26% 32% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 40%
Unfavorable|34% 29% 37%

Not sure|29% 37% 22%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush | 10% 7% 12%

Ben Carson|17% 18% 16%

Chris Christie| 2% 2% 1%

Ted Cruz| 7% 9% 6%

Carly Fiorina| 6% 9% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 5% 3%
George Pataki| 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% - 3%
Marco Rubio | 13% 13% 13%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 3%

Donald Trump | 27% 23% 31%
Undecided| 3% 4% 1%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% 6% 5%
Ben Carson|19% 20% 19%
Chris Christie| 4% 4% 4%
Ted Cruz| 9% 10% 9%
Carly Fiorina|14% 11% 16%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 6% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 3% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 2% 5%
George Pataki| 1% 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio [ 12% 13% 11%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% % 8%

Undecided|13% 14% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush | 36% 37% 35%
Donald Trump [ 56% 54% 57%

Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 55% 49%

Donald Trump|41% 36% 45%

Not sure| 8% 9% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47% 51% 43%

Donald Trump | 45% 40% 49%

Not sure| 8% 9% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio [ 50% 54% 46%

Donald Trump | 43% 36% 49%

Not sure| 7% 10% 5%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal [ 82% 87% 78%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal | 13% 8% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 6% 6% 6%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 16% 11%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 34% 36%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 26% 26% 26%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|18% 15% 20%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 2% 4% 1%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New | 18% 16% 20%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states | 59% 60% 58%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure|23% 24% 22%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Net Worth

Less than $100 million| 4% 5% 4%

$101 million to $500( 9% 14% 5%
million

$501 million to $1{16% 20% 12%
billion

$1 billion to $5 billion|26% 21% 30%
$6 billion to $10 billion | 22% 14% 28%
$11 billion to $20( 5% 4% 6%

billion

$21 billion to $50| 1% 1% 1%
billion

More than $50 billion| 2% 3% 2%

Not sure|15% 19% 12%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 37% 32% 34%
Unfavorable[49% 49% 50% 49%

Not sure|{17% 15% 18% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|71% 61% 74% 74%
Unfavorable|16% 14% 19% 12%

Not sure|[13% 25% % 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|50% 48% 49% 54%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 32% 27%

Not sure[20% 22% 19% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[57% 49% 58% 63%
Unfavorable[27% 29% 30% 21%

Not sure|16% 22% 13% 15%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 39% 44% 51%
Unfavorable[38% 47% 37% 31%

Not sure|(18% 15% 20% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|29% 18% 32% 34%
Unfavorable|36% 38% 37% 34%

Not sure[35% 44% 32% 31%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 50% 58% 63%
Unfavorable|24% 32% 23% 20%

Not sure|[18% 19% 19% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable[50% 55% 47% 50%
Unfavorable[38% 34% 41% 36%

Not sure{12% 10% 13% 14%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 31% 47% 48%
Unfavorable[38% 46% 38% 32%

Not sure{19% 23% 15% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 5% 5% 6% 2%
Unfavorable[27% 30% 26% 27%

Not sure|[68% 65% 68% 71%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Graham Favorability
Favorable|18% 15% 17% 22%
Unfavorable|45% 44% 50% 37%

Not sure[37% 41% 33% 41%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|42% 37% 43% 45%
Unfavorable[24% 19% 28% 22%

Not sure[34% 45% 29% 33%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|13% 17% 12% 10%
Unfavorable[38% 38% 40% 34%
Not sure|[49% 45% 48% 56%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 36% 31% 27%
Unfavorable[42% 32% 46% 46%
Not sure|[26% 32% 22% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 38% 40%
Unfavorable|34% 32% 38% 28%
Not sure[29% 34% 25% 31%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 627 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 13% 9% 9%

Ben Carson|17% 12% 22% 14%
Chris Christie| 2% 1% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz| 7% 6% 8% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 6% 5% 8%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 1% 5% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 3% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 4% 7%
George Pataki| 1% 1% 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio|13% 12% 12% 17%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|[27% 32% 26% 26%
Undecided| 3% 5% 2% 1%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% 7% 4% 6%

Ben Carson|19% 16% 20% 20%
Chris Christie| 4% 6% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz| 9% 13% 8% 9%

Carly Fiorina|14% 5% 17% 16%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 6% 4% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 1% 3% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 4% 3% 4%
George Pataki| 1% - 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio | 12% 7% 15% 9%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% 7% 8% 8%
Undecided|13% 23% 8% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush[36% 39% 34% 37%
Donald Trump|[56% 57% 57% 54%
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 10%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 43% 55% 53%

Donald Trump|[41% 53% 36% 38%

Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 9%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|47% 42% 47% 50%

Donald Trump[45% 52% 43% 41%

Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 9%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|50% 44% 51% 53%
Donald Trump[43% 48% 43% 40%

Not sure| 7% 9% 7% 7%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal |82% 80% 82% 84%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal|13% 19% 11% 11%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 5% 1% 6% 5%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 6% 6% 6% 5%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 8% 14% 18%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 31% 37% 34%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|26% 37% 22% 23%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support{18% 18% 19% 16%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 2% - 2% 4%
October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

IA and NH Host First
Primaries Yes/No

lowa and New |18% 26% 16% 14%
Hampshire should
always get to host the
first Presidential
primaries

Different states[59% 53% 64% 56%
should get to be first
in each Presidential
election

Not sure|23% 20% 20% 30%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Net Worth

Less than $100 million| 4% - 5% 7%

$101 million to $500( 9% 4% 11% 11%
million

$501 millionto $1|16% 26% 12% 12%
billion

$1 billion to $5 billion[26% 31% 23% 24%
$6 billion to $10 billion|22% 14% 27% 20%

$11 billion to $20| 5% 3% 7% 5%
billion

$21 billion to $50| 1% 1% 1% 0%
billion

More than $50 billion| 2% 5% 1% 1%
Not sure|15% 16% 13% 19%

October 1-4, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 627 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 42%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 45%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

o) = 101 < TP 44%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 24%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 60%
NOE SUME .., 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

e = 161 < TSP 43%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 35%
NOE SUI «.v et 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeee 36%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 56%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 28%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 50%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 54%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 35%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 21%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 42%
JED BUSN . oe e 43%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 44%
Ben Carson........cccooeeviiiiiiiici e, 48%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 8%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeiieeeee e, 42%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 45%
NOE SUME .., 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccceevveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 35%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeviieiiiiiieeeieeeeee e, 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
TEA CIUZ oot 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

Q24
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 44%
Carly FiorNa .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....coovveeiiieeee e 46%
Carly Fiorina .......cccoovveeeiiiiiiee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Carly Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
Carly FIOMNG v.eeveeeeeee oo 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 46%
Mike Huckabee..........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 39%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 42%
JohN KasiCh ........oeeiiiiiiicicee e, 39%
NOE SUME .., 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvviiiiiieiicc e 43%
Marco RUDIO .....cccovveiiiieeeeieeeeeiee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 13%
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Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Marco
Rubio, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeiieeeee e, 45%
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiieieeceeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeveiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 38%
Marco RUDIO .....cocoiveiiiieieeieeeeeeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 20%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 44%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JoE Biden.......oovviiiiiiiiii e, 48%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 12%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 44%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieieeeeee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q30 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerseseeen, 49%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........ccvvveeee 9%

October 1-4, 2015

Survey of 1,338 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q31 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 14%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 17%
Q32 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q33 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 42%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 24%

Q34 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviviiiie e 9%
WHILE .o 73%
AFriCaN AMETICAN...........veeveeveereeeeereeeeereeeerenen 12%
Other ..o 6%

Q35 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 25%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 40%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeieees 22%
Q36 Mode

PhoONe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45%  85% 4% 21% Vote
Disapprove | 50% 10% 94% 65% Democrat  42% 80% 3% 16%
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 14% Republican|45% 8% 88% 48%
Not sure|13% 12% 9% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 74% 12% 31% Favorable|24% 17% 33% 27%
Unfavorable [ 44% 13% 79% 50% Unfavorable|60% 68% 51% 58%
Not sure|12% 13% 9% 19% Not sure|16% 15% 17% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43% 19% 74% 32% Favorable|36% 68% 3% 16%
Unfavorable [ 35% 54% 14% 26% Unfavorable|56% 21% 94% 71%
Not sure|23% 28% 12% 42% Not sure| 7% 11% 2% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 10% 54% 12% Favorable|33% 13% 60% 17%
Unfavorable [ 50% 71% 24% 51% Unfavorable|44% 63% 23% 43%
Not sure|22% 19% 22% 37% Not sure|22% 24% 17% 40%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 1,338 registered voters
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|26% 9% 49% 15% Favorable|22% 16% 30% 16%
Unfavorable|54% 72% 33% 50% Unfavorable| 36% 39% 36% 24%
Not sure|20% 19% 18% 34% Not sure|42% 45% 34% 60%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 15% 62% 19% Favorable|33% 58% 7% 21%
Unfavorable [ 41% 58% 21% 42% Unfavorable|46% 20% 7% 38%
Not sure|23% 27% 16% 39% Not sure|21% 22% 16% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|34% 16% 52% 47% Hillary Clinton|42% 1% 5% 24%
Unfavorable [ 56% 78% 34% 40% Jeb Bush|43% 11% 82% 36%
Not sure|10% 7% 14% 13% Not sure|15% 12% 14% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 44% 79% 5% 29% Joe Biden|42% 76% 6% 25%
Ben Carson|48% 13% 89% 52% Ben Carson|45% 11% 86% 44%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 19% Not sure|13% 14% 7% 31%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|35% 63% 5% 24% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 85% 4% 27%
Ben Carson|46% 15% 85% 32% Ted Cruz|42% 7% 85% 39%
Not sure|19% 22% 9% 44% Not sure|12% 8% 11% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Biden/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 44% 81% 4% 23% Joe Biden|46% 81% 7% 26%
Carly Fiorina|43% 8% 86% 31% Carly Fiorina|40% 7% 81% 25%
Not sure|13% 11% 10% 45% Not sure|15% 12% 11% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Bernie Sanders | 38% 69% 5% 23% Hillary Clinton|46% 85% 5% 27%
Carly Fiorina|44% 13% 85% 26% Mike Huckabee|39% 7% 80% 30%
Not sure|18% 18% 10% 51% Not sure| 14% 8% 15% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 79% 4% 21% Hillary Clinton|43% 81% 3% 26%
John Kasich|39% 9% 7% 28% Marco Rubio|43% 10% 87% 28%
Not sure|19% 13% 19% 51% Not sure|13% 10% 10% 46%
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Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden |45% 81% 7% 28% Bernie Sanders | 38% 69% 4% 23%
Marco Rubio [ 40% 7% 83% 26% Marco Rubio |42% 11% 84% 22%
Not sure|15% 12% 11% 46% Not sure|20% 20% 12% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 44% 82% 5% 19% Joe Biden|48% 85% 7% 26%
Donald Trump | 44% 10% 82% 49% Donald Trump [40% 7% 79% 45%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 31% Not sure|12% 8% 14% 30%
2012 Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Sanders/Trump Approve|45%  93% 78% 49% 14% 6%
i 0/ 0, 0 0 0
Bernie Sanders | 44% 79% 5% 27% Disapprove|50% 5% 18% 41% 84% 92%
Not sure| 5% 1% 4% 10% 2% 1%
Donald Trump | 44% 11% 83% 44%
Not sure|12% 10% 12% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Generic President Biden Favorability
Vote Favorable|44%  78% 72% 51% 18% 11%
Democrat|42% 91% 78% 41% 11% 6%
Unfavorable|44%  14% 16% 32% 70% 82%
Republican | 45% 5% 14% 34% 76% 88%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 17% 13% %
Not sure|13% 4% 9% 25% 13% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 19% 18% 25% 31% 24% Favorable[43% 17% 16% 32% 69% 78%
Unfavorable|60% 71% 70% 56% 51% 58% Unfavorable|35% 59% 63% 36% 11% 13%
Not sure| 16% 9% 12% 19% 18% 18% Not sure|23% 24% 21% 32% 20% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|36% 76% 63% 39% 9% 7% Favorable|28%  13% 12% 13% 40% 69%
Unfavorable|56%  18% 28% 50% 85% 92% Unfavorable|50%  72% 78% 60% 29% 13%
Not sure| 7% % 9% 11% 6% 2% Not sure|22% 15% 9% 27% 31% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|33% 9% 16% 23% 56% 59% Favorable|26%  14% 9% 15% 38% 57%
Unfavorable|44%  74% 65% 43% 27% 23% Unfavorable|54%  75% 74% 58% 39% 28%
Not sure|22% 17% 19% 33% 17% 18% Not sure|20% 11% 17% 27% 22% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 14% 14% 18% 28% 35% Favorable|35% 12% 17% 26% 56% 63%
Unfavorable|36%  52% 43% 33% 30% 32% Unfavorable|41% 67% 59% 46% 21% 19%
Not sure[42%  34% 43% 49% 42% 33% Not sure(23%  20% 24% 28% 22% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|33% 74% 62% 31% 10% 5% Favorable[34% 18% 17% 33% 44% 52%
Unfavorable|46%  14% 22% 35% 71% 82% Unfavorable|56%  80% 80% 56% 39% 36%
Not sure|21% 11% 17% 34% 19% 13% Not sure|10% 2% 4% 11% 17% 12%
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Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|42%  85% 76% 44% 11% 8% Hillary Clinton|44%  89% 79% 46% 12% 7%
Jeb Bush|43% 12% 15% 32% 71% 78% Ben Carson|48% 9% 16% 41% 80% 86%
Not sure|15% 2% 9% 24% 18% 13% Not sure| 8% 3% 6% 13% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden|42%  80% 76% 48% 13% 5% Bernie Sanders|35%  71% 68% 35% 11% 5%
Ben Carson(45% 12% 14% 31% 7% 87% Ben Carson[46% 15% 17% 31% 78% 86%
Not sure|13% % 10% 21% 11% 7% Not sure|19% 15% 15% 34% 11% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|46%  90% 82% 52% 12% 7% Hillary Clinton|44%  89% 80% 45% 12% 6%
Ted Cruz|42% 4% 12% 31% 71% 88% Carly Fiorina|43% 6% 13% 32% 75% 82%
Not sure|12% 6% 6% 17% 18% 5% Not sure|13% 5% 7% 23% 13% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Joe Biden|46%  85% 77% 53% 16% 6% Bernie Sanders|38%  80% 70% 38% 12% 5%
Carly Fiorina|40% 7% 13% 23% 2% 82% Carly Fiorina|44% 8% 17% 31% 76% 82%
Not sure|15% 9% 10% 24% 12% 12% Not sure|18% 12% 13% 31% 11% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|46%  92% 81% 52% 13% 7% Hillary Clinton|42%  91% 7% 42% 12% %
Mike Huckabee [ 39% 3% 12% 27% 68% 82% John Kasich|39% 4% 13% 29% 65% 78%
Not sure| 14% 5% 7% 21% 19% 12% Not sure|19% 5% 10% 29% 23% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Biden/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|43%  87% 81% 45% 12% 6% Joe Biden|45%  79% 81% 52% 17% 5%
Marco Rubio |43% 7% 13% 32% 76% 83% Marco Rubio[40%  11% 11% 23% 73% 83%
Not sure|13% 6% 7% 23% 12% 10% Not sure|15% 11% 7% 26% 10% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|38%  80% 70% 37% 11% 5% Hillary Clinton|44%  92% 78% 49% 11% 6%
Marco Rubio [ 42% 6% 16% 29% 76% 81% Donald Trump|44% 5% 15% 36% 70% 85%
Not sure|20%  14% 15% 34% 14% 15% Not sure|12% 3% 7% 15% 19% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|48%  89% 80% 56% 16% 6% Bernie Sanders|44%  89% 7% 47% 14% 6%
Donald Trump|40% 4% 14% 29% 66% 83% Donald Trump | 44% 5% 15% 36% 73% 83%
Not sure|12% 6% 6% 15% 17% 11% Not sure|12% 6% 8% 18% 13% 12%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Generic President
Vote
Approve|45% 50% 40%
. Democrat|42% 46% 38%
Disapprove [ 50% 44% 57%
Republican | 45% 42% 48%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 47% 41% Favorable|24% 25% 23%

Unfavorable

44%

39% 49%

Unfavorable

60% 56% 63%

Not sure|12% 14% 10% Not sure|16% 18% 13%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|43% 38% 49% Favorable|36% 42% 30%

Unfavorable| 35% 36% 33% Unfavorable|56% 50% 64%

Not sure|23% 26% 19% Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Gender Gender

Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

28%
50%

26% 31%
48% 52%

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

33% 29% 38%
44% 45% 44%

Not sure|22% 26% 17% Not sure|22% 26% 18%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
54%
20%

25% 27%
51% 58%
24% 15%

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 17% 27%
36% 36% 37%
42% 47% 35%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 32% 39%
41% 40% 43%
23% 28% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 34% 33%
46% 42%  50%
21% 24% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 29% 39%
56% 62% 50%
10% 9% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

42% 46% 38%
43% 40% 46%
15% 14% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden/Carson

Joe Biden
Ben Carson

Not sure

42% 43% 42%
45% 42% 49%
13% 15% 10%

Hillary Clinton|44% 48% 39%

Ben Carson|48% 43% 54%

Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders

Ben Carson

Not sure

35% 36% 34%
46% 42% 50%
19% 21% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

46% 51% 41%
42% 39% 46%
12% 10% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

44% 48% 39%
43% 39% 47%
13% 13% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden/Fiorina

Joe Biden
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

46% 48% 43%
40% 37% 43%
15% 15% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Fiorina

Bernie Sanders
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

38% 40% 36%
44% 41% 48%
18% 19% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

46% 49% 43%
39% 37% 42%
14% 14% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

42% 47% 38%
39% 35% 44%
19% 19% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

43% 48%  38%
43% 39% 49%
13% 13% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden/Rubio

Joe Biden
Marco Rubio

Not sure

45% 47% 43%
40% 37% 44%
15% 15% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

38% 39% 36%
42% 39% 47%
20% 22% 17%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton |44% 49% 40% Joe Biden|48% 52% 43%
Donald Trump | 44% 40% 49% Donald Trump | 40% 36% 45%
Not sure|12% 12%  12% Not sure|12% 12% 12%
Gender Party
Base Womanl Man ) Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump
Obama Approval
i 0, 0, 0,
Bernie Sanders | 44% 47% 39% Approve|45% 82% 9% 32%
Donald Trump (44%  39%  49% Disapprove|50% 14% 88% 59%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Generic President Biden Favorability
Vote Favorable|44% 2% 15% 37%
Democrat|42% 81% 6% 24%
Unfavorable | 44% 16% 75% 47%
Republican [ 45% 11% 90% 41%
Not sure|12% 11% 10% 17%
Not sure|13% 8% 4% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 16% 34% 25% Favorable|43% 21% 70% 44%
Unfavorable|60% 69% 50% 57% Unfavorable| 35% 52% 15% 30%
Not sure|16% 14% 16% 19% Not sure|23% 26% 15% 26%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 1,338 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|36% 68% 8% 20% Favorable|28% 12% 52% 24%
Unfavorable|56% 23% 90% 68% Unfavorable [ 50% 68% 26% 52%
Not sure| 7% 9% 2% 12% Not sure|22% 20% 22% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|33% 17% 57% 29% Favorable|26% 13% 46% 22%
Unfavorable|44% 61% 26% 43% Unfavorable|54% 67% 37% 56%
Not sure|22% 23% 18% 28% Not sure|20% 19% 18% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 15% 29% 24% Favorable | 35% 17% 62% 30%
Unfavorable|36% 41% 35% 31% Unfavorable|41% 57% 20% 43%
Not sure|42% 44% 37% 45% Not sure|23% 26% 18% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|33% 56% 10% 28% Favorable|34% 19% 47% 40%
Unfavorable|46% 24% 72% 47% Unfavorable [ 56% 74% 39% 49%
Not sure|21% 20% 19% 25% Not sure|10% 7% 13% 11%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|42% 78% 8% 27% Hillary Clinton | 44% 78% 9% 32%
Jeb Bush [43% 13% 76% 47% Ben Carson|48% 17% 84% 54%
Not sure|15% 9% 15% 27% Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden |42% 73% 10% 34% Bernie Sanders|35% 61% 8% 30%
Ben Carson|45% 15% 82% 47% Ben Carson|46% 18% 82% 44%
Not sure|13% 12% 8% 20% Not sure|19% 21% 11% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 9% 33% Hillary Clinton | 44% 79% 9% 30%
Ted Cruz|42% 10% 80% 45% Carly Fiorina|43% 12% 81% 44%
Not sure|12% % 11% 22% Not sure|13% 9% 10% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Joe Biden |46% 78% 12% 36% Bernie Sanders | 38% 66% 8% 32%
Carly Fiorina|40% 12% 76% 38% Carly Fiorina|44% 17% 79% 42%
Not sure|15% 10% 12% 26% Not sure|18% 17% 13% 26%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 9% 35% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 79% 9% 25%
Mike Huckabee|39% 11% 75% 40% John Kasich|39% 12% 73% 39%
Not sure| 14% % 16% 25% Not sure|19% 9% 18% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Biden/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 43% 79% 9% 29% Joe Biden | 45% 76% 13% 37%
Marco Rubio|43% 12% 81% 46% Marco Rubio|40% 12% 79% 37%
Not sure|13% 9% 9% 25% Not sure|15% 13% 9% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|38% 65% % 32% Hillary Clinton | 44% 80% 9% 32%
Marco Rubio|42% 14% 83% 36% Donald Trump|44% 14% 78% 48%
Not sure|20% 21% 11% 32% Not sure|12% 6% 12% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden |48% 81% 12% 39% Bernie Sanders | 44% 76% 9% 37%
Donald Trump [ 40% 11% 75% 42% Donald Trump [ 44% 15% 79% 46%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 19% Not sure|12% 10% 12% 17%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|45%  64% 34% 91%  60% Vote
Disapprove|50% 2%  61% 9%  36% Democrat|42% 62% 33% 81% 45%
Not sure| 5% 12% 5% ) 1% Republican [ 45% 29% 56% - 31%
Not sure|13% 9% 12% 19% 24%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 59% 37% 73% 49% Favorable|24% 28% 27% 9% 16%
Unfavorable [ 44% 33% 50% 18% 34% Unfavorable|60% 58% 57% 74% 64%
Not sure|12% 9% 13% 9% 16% Not sure|16% 14% 16% 17% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43% 36% 49% 19% 30% Favorable|36% 51% 27% 7% 40%
Unfavorable [ 35% 44% 31% 48% 42% Unfavorable|56% 45% 66% 13% 44%
Not sure|23% 21% 20% 34% 28% Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 10% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 29% 33% 6% 20% Favorable|33% 17% 39% 12% 26%
Unfavorable [ 50% 47% 46% 67% 64% Unfavorable|44% 61% 40% 54% 55%
Not sure|22% 24%  21% 27% 16% Not sure|22% 23% 21% 34% 18%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|26% 29% 30% 9% 15% Favorable|22% 22% 24% 9% 16%
Unfavorable [ 54% 53% 52% 64% 67% Unfavorable| 36% 43% 34% 37% 49%
Not sure|20% 18% 19% 27% 18% Not sure|42% 34% 41% 54% 35%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 34% 41% 11% 16% Favorable|33% 50% 29% 43% 48%
Unfavorable [ 41% 41% 38% 52% 65% Unfavorable|46% 33% 52% 22% 35%
Not sure|23% 25% 21% 37% 19% Not sure|21% 17% 19% 35% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|34% 33% 37% 19% 18% Hillary Clinton|42% 58% 33% 79% 48%
Unfavorable [ 56% 59% 51% 74% 75% Jeb Bush|43% 30% 51% 8% 29%
Not sure|10% 8% 11% % 1% Not sure|15% 13% 15% 13% 23%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 61% 35% 78% 50% Joe Biden|42% 51% 36% 72% 46%
Ben Carson |48% 35% 56% 17% 39% Ben Carson|45% 33% 53% 12% 33%
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 4% 11% Not sure|13% 16% 11% 16% 21%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|35% 39% 31% 51% 49% Hillary Clinton | 46% 64% 37% 86% 48%
Ben Carson |46% 44% 52% 10% 42% Ted Cruz|42% 31% 50% 7% 33%
Not sure|19% 17% 16% 39% 9% Not sure|12% 5% 13% 8% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Fiorina Biden/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|44% 64% 34% 84% 51% Joe Biden|46% 57% 38% 83% 47%
Carly Fiorina|43% 25% 53% 1% 34% Carly Fiorina| 40% 21% 49% 4% 30%
Not sure|13% 11% 13% 15% 15% Not sure|15% 22% 13% 13% 23%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Bernie Sanders|38% 52% 32% 60% 53% Hillary Clinton | 46% 65% 37% 84% 50%
Carly Fiorina|44% 29% 53% 10% 35% Mike Huckabee|39% 31% 47% 5% 26%
Not sure| 18% 19% 16% 31% 12% Not sure|14% 5% 15% 10% 24%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 64% 34% 75% 45% Hillary Clinton |43% 60% 34% 81% 54%
John Kasich|39% 24%  47% 9% 30% Marco Rubio [43% 29% 53% 8% 27%
Not sure|19% 12% 19% 15% 25% Not sure|13% 11% 13% 11% 19%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden|45% 50% 38% 80% 53% Bernie Sanders | 38% 44% 31% 60% 59%
Marco Rubio [40% 32% 49% 1% 26% Marco Rubio|42% 31% 51% 8% 24%
Not sure| 15% 18% 13% 19% 21% Not sure|20% 25% 18% 33% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton|44% 59% 35% 81% 58% Joe Biden|48% 63% 39% 85% 51%
Donald Trump|44% 30% 53% 8% 31% Donald Trump|40% 31% 49% 3% 28%
Not sure|12% 11% 12% 11% 11% Not sure| 12% 6% 12% 12% 21%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump Obama Approval
Bernie Sanders | 44% 64% 35% 74% 55% Approve|45% 68% 43% 41% 42%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump [ 44% 31% 52% 9% 33% Disapprove|50% 21% 51% 55% 56%
N 12% 5% 12% 17% 12%
ot sure) 12% ) o1 Notsure| 5% 11% 6% 3% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Generic President Biden Favorability
Vote Favorable|44% 60% 41% 44% 41%
Democrat|42% 64% 40% 38% 39%
Unfavorable[44% 27% 50% 45% 43%
Republican|45% 18% 43% 51% 51%
Not sure|12% 13% 10% 11% 17%
Not sure{13% 19% 17% 11% 10%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24% 24% 25% 23% 25%
Unfavorable[60% 58% 60% 61% 57%
Not sure|[16% 17% 14% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|36% 52% 39% 32% 33%
Unfavorable|56% 34% 56% 62% 60%
Not sure| 7% 14% 6% 6% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|33% 13% 33% 36% 40%
Unfavorable|44% 56% 38% 48% 39%
Not sure[22% 31% 28% 17% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 16% 15% 25% 27%
Unfavorable[36% 35% 35% 39% 34%
Not sure[42% 49% 50% 36% 38%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|43% 26% 40% 47% 49%
Unfavorable|35% 46% 29% 36% 32%
Not sure{[23% 28% 31% 17% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|28% 20% 28% 29% 31%
Unfavorable|50% 53% 44% 53% 50%
Not sure[22% 27% 27% 18% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|26% 18% 25% 27% 31%
Unfavorable|54% 57% 57% 54% 49%
Not sure[20% 25% 18% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[35% 32% 31% 36% 40%
Unfavorable|41% 37% 43% 43% 38%
Not sure[23% 32% 26% 20% 22%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|33% 52% 34% 30% 28%
Unfavorable[46% 26% 42% 51% 51%
Not sure|[21% 22% 23% 19% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|42% 60% 39% 40% 38%
Jeb Bush[43% 28% 40% 46% 49%
Not sure[15% 12% 21% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden|[42% 45% 43% 41% 42%
Ben Carson|45% 32% 45% 48% 47%
Not sure[13% 23% 13% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46% 65% 44% 44% 41%
Ted Cruz|42% 21% 41% 46% 49%
Not sure|{12% 13% 15% 10% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 27% 38% 33% 33%
Unfavorable|56% 63% 55% 57% 54%
Not sure[10% 11% 7% 10% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [44% 67% 39% 41% 39%
Ben Carson|48% 25% 52% 51% 53%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|35% 43% 37% 34% 31%
Ben Carson[46% 34% 41% 50% 50%
Not sure[19% 23% 22% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|44% 62% 42% 42% 38%
Carly Fiorina|43% 21% 37% 49% 51%
Not sure{13% 17% 20% 9% 11%

October 1-4, 2015

survey of 1,338 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Fiorina
Joe Biden|46% 60% 40% 47% 42%
Carly Fiorina[40% 18% 37% 45% 46%
Not sure|[15% 22% 23% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|46% 65% 46% 43% 42%
Mike Huckabee|39% 19% 34% 44% 49%
Not sure(14% 17% 20% 13% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|43% 62% 43% 40% 39%
Marco Rubio|43% 23% 38% 48% 53%
Not sure[13% 16% 19% 11% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38% 48% 39% 36% 32%
Marco Rubio[42% 27% 34% 47% 51%
Not sure{20% 24% 27% 17% 16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|38% 46% 39% 37% 34%
Carly Fiorina|44% 29% 39% 49% 50%
Not sure{[18% 25% 22% 14% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton [42% 62% 43% 39% 37%
John Kasich[39% 19% 34% 42% 50%
Not sure[19% 20% 22% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Rubio
Joe Biden|[45% 46% 46% 46% 42%
Marco Rubio|40% 28% 31% 45% 49%
Not sure|[15% 26% 23% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|44% 70% 43% 39% 40%
Donald Trump|44% 26% 39% 50% 49%
Not sure|12% 4% 18% 11% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|48% 68% 43% 46% 44% Bernie Sanders|44% 62% 40% 43% 39%
Donald Trump[40% 18% 36% 47% 46% Donald Trump|44% 23% 41% 49% 51%
Not sure{12% 13% 21% 8% 10% Not sure|12% 15% 19% 8% 11%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve(45%  40% 64% Vote
Disapprove|50% 56%  27% Democrat|42%  37%  62%
Not surel 5% 4% 9% Republican|45%  51% 21%
Not sure(13% 12% 17%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|44%  41% 57% Favorable|24% 23% 29%
Unfavorable|44%  48% 27% Unfavorable[60%  62% 52%
Not sure|[12% 11% 15% Not sure[16%  15% 20%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable[43%  48% 21% Favorable|36%  32% 54%
Unfavorable[35%  34% 38% Unfavorable|56%  62% 35%
Not sure[23%  18% 41% Not sure| 7% 6% 11%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 28%
Unfavorable | 50%
Not sure|22%

31% 16%
50% 52%
19% 32%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|26%
Unfavorable | 54%
Not sure|20%

28% 19%
55% 51%
17% 30%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|33%
Unfavorable|44%

Not sure|22%

38% 16%
44% 47%
19% 37%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|22%
Unfavorable | 36%
Not sure|42%

24% 12%
37% 35%
39% 53%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable[35% 39% 21%

Unfavorable|41% 41% 41%

Not sure|23% 20% 38%
Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
56%
10%

35% 29%
54% 64%
11% 7%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[33% 29% 52%

Unfavorable

46%

52% 20%

Not sure[21%  19% 28%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [42%  38% 59%
Jeb Bush|43% 47% 27%
Not sure[15%  15% 15%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson

Hillary Clinton|44%  38% 65% Joe Biden[42%  40% 52%

Ben Carson|48%  54% 26% Ben Carson|45%  49% 29%

Not sure| 8% 8% 9%

Not sure|13% 11% 19%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz

Bernie Sanders|35%  32% 47% Hillary Clinton [46%  42% 64%

Ben Carson|46% 51% 24% Ted Cruz|42% 47% 21%

Not sure(19%  16% 29% Not sure[12%  11% 15%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina Biden/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton|44%  39% 62% Joe Biden|[46%  44% 53%

Carly Fiorina|43%  50% 16% Carly Fiorina|40%  45% 19%

Not sure|13% 11% 22%

Not sure|15% 11% 28%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee

Bernie Sanders|38%  36% 48% Hillary Clinton [46%  42% 65%

Carly Fiorina|44%  50% 22% Mike Huckabee|39%  45% 18%

Not sure|18%  15% 30% Not sure|14% 13% 18%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton[43%  38% 64%
Marco Rubio|43%  51% 15%

Hillary Clinton|42%  37% 63%
John Kasich|39%  45% 15%

Not sure[19%  18% 22%

Not sure|13% 11% 21%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base Phonel Internet

Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio

Joe Biden|45%  43% 53% Bernie Sanders|38%  35% 49%

Marco Rubio|40%  46% 17% Marco Rubio|42%  48% 19%

Not sure[15%  11% 29% Not sure[20%  17% 32%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump

Hillary Clinton|44%  39% 67%
Donald Trump|44%  50% 19%

Joe Biden|48%  44% 61%

Donald Trump[40%  46% 17%
Not sure|12% 11% 14%

Not sure|[12%  10% 22%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders|44%  40% 57%
Donald Trump(44%  50% 19%

Not sure|12% 9% 24%
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